FornAulation
eExample

MSAS.1009.04.10.19
Natural Lipwater

Ingredients
A
Pearlescent Pigments

B

RonaCare® Ectoin

RonaCare® Potassium Sorbate
RonaCare® Sodium Benzoate
Organic glycerol

Water, demineralized

C
Solagum™ AX

D
Resassol® APOSTROPHIE

Fragrance Red Fruit Nat C56420

E
LaraCare™ A200

F
Citric acid, 10 % solution

Procedure:
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INCI US

ECTOIN

POTASSIUM SORBATE
SODIUM BENZOATE
GLYCERIN

WATER

XANTHAN GUM (AND) ACACIA GUM

CAPRYLYL/CAPRYL GLUCOSIDE (AND) WATER
(AND) POLYGLYCERYL-3 COCOATE (AND)
POLYGLYCERYL-10 LAURATE (AND) CITRIC
ACID

FRAGRANCE

GALACTOARABINAN

WATER (AND) CITRIC ACID

[%]

1.00

2.00
0.50
0.50
5.00
83.00

1.00

0.90

0.10

5.00

1.00

Solubilize RonaCare® Ectoin and the preservatives in water and glycerin. Disperse Solagum AX in the water phase. Mix
until a homogeneous gel is obtained. Add premixed phase D and stir until homogeneous. Add phase A and stir until all
pigments are well dispersed. Add phase E and stir until homogeneous. If necessary, adjust pH to 5,3-5,5 with phase F.

Color Variations:

Variation MSAS.1009.04.10.19
Colorona® Sienna Fine

Ronastar® Red Sparks

Appearance : sparkling red gel

Variation MSAS.1009.05.10.19
Timiron® Super Violet

Colorona® Bordeaux
Colorona® Chameleon
Appearance : red/violet gel

Notes:
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1.17386 (1)
1.17472 (1)

1.17359 (1)

1.17405 (1)
1.17404 (1)

IRON OXIDES (AND) MICA

CALCIUM ALUMINUM BOROSILICATE (AND)
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) SILICA (AND) TIN
OXIDE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) MICA (AND) TIN
OXIDE
IRON OXIDES (AND) MICA

IRON OXIDES (AND) MICA

0.70
0.30

0.20

0.50
0.30
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pH (24°C) : 5.5
Viscosity: 640 cP (Fungilab Expert, Spindle R3, 50 rpm) at 24°C. The pH value tends to decrease during the first week
before stabilizing.

Stability : 3 months at room temperature, 4°C and 45°C

All EMD products used are approved by COSMOS or are COSMOS compliant. Other raw materials may be available as
COSMOS compliant quality.

Suppliers:

(1) Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany / EMD Performance Materials (2) Laboratoire Prod Hyg

(3) Seppic (4) RES Pharma Industriale SRL
(5) Cosnaderm GmbH (6) Lonza AG

O

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly
stated duration. EMD provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. EMD
MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
REGARDING OUR PRODUCTS, THEIR APPLICATION OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. EMD shall not in any event be liable for
incidental, consequential, indirect, exemplary or special damages of any kind resulting from any use or failure of the products. Customer is responsible for and
must independently determine the suitability of EMD ‘s products for its products, intended use and processes. The foregoing information and suggestions are
also provided without warranty of non-infringement as to intellectual property rights of third parties and shall not be construed as any inducement to infringe
the rights of third parties. Customer shall be responsible for obtaining any applicable third party intellectual property licenses. All sales are subject to EMD's
complete Terms and Conditions of Sale. Prices are subject to change without notice. EMD reserves the right to discontinue products without prior notice.EMD,
EMD Performance Materials, the vibrant M, Colorona, Timiron, Xirona, RonaFlair, Ronastar, Candurin, Eusolex, Parteck, Oxynex, RonaCare, IR3535, UV-Pearls,

ASCIII, Luremin and Emblicain are trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany. All other trademarks pertain to their proprietors.Od
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