

Formulation Example

MSAS.1009.04.10.19 Natural Lipwater

Ingredients A		INCI US	[%]
Pearlescent Pigments	(1)		1.00
RonaCare [®] Ectoin RonaCare [®] Potassium Sorbate RonaCare [®] Sodium Benzoate Organic glycerol Water, demineralized	(1) (1) (1) (2)	ECTOIN POTASSIUM SORBATE SODIUM BENZOATE GLYCERIN WATER	2.00 0.50 0.50 5.00 83.00
C Solagum™ AX	(3)	XANTHAN GUM (AND) ACACIA GUM	1.00
D Resassol® APOSTROPHIE	(4)	CAPRYLYL/CAPRYL GLUCOSIDE (AND) WATER (AND) POLYGLYCERYL-3 COCOATE (AND) POLYGLYCERYL-10 LAURATE (AND) CITRIC	0.90
Fragrance Red Fruit Nat C56420	(5)	ACID FRAGRANCE	0.10
E LaraCare™ A200	(6)	GALACTOARABINAN	5.00
F Citric acid, 10 % solution		WATER (AND) CITRIC ACID	1.00

Procedure:

Solubilize RonaCare® Ectoin and the preservatives in water and glycerin. Disperse Solagum AX in the water phase. Mix until a homogeneous gel is obtained. Add premixed phase D and stir until homogeneous. Add phase A and stir until all pigments are well dispersed. Add phase E and stir until homogeneous. If necessary, adjust pH to 5,3-5,5 with phase F.

Color Variations:

Variation MSAS.1009.04.10.19			
Colorona [®] Sienna Fine	1.17386 (1)	IRON OXIDES (AND) MICA	0.70
Ronastar [®] Red Sparks	1.17472 (1)	CALCIUM ALUMINUM BOROSILICATE (AND) TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) SILICA (AND) TIN OXIDE	0.30
Appearance : sparkling red gel			
Variation MSAS.1009.05.10.19			
Timiron [®] Super Violet	1.17359 (1)	TITANIUM DIOXIDE (AND) MICA (AND) TIN OXIDE	0.20
Colorona [®] Bordeaux	1.17405 (1)	IRON OXIDES (AND) MICA	0.50
Colorona [®] Chameleon Appearance : red/violet gel	1.17404 (1)	IRON OXIDES (AND) MICA	0.30

Notes:



Formulation Example

pH (24°C): 5.5

Viscosity: 640 cP (Fungilab Expert, Spindle R3, 50 rpm) at 24°C. The pH value tends to decrease during the first week

before stabilizing.

Stability: 3 months at room temperature, 4°C and 45°C

All EMD products used are approved by COSMOS or are COSMOS compliant. Other raw materials may be available as COSMOS compliant quality.

Suppliers:

(1) Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany / EMD Performance Materials

(3) Seppic

(5) Cosnaderm GmbH

- (2) Laboratoire Prod Hyg
- (4) RES Pharma Industriale SRL
- (6) Lonza AG

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly stated duration. EMD provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. EMD MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE REGARDING OUR PRODUCTS, THEIR APPLICATION OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. EMD shall not in any event be liable for incidental, consequential, indirect, exemplary or special damages of any kind resulting from any use or failure of the products. Customer is responsible for and must independently determine the suitability of EMD's products for its products, intended use and processes. The foregoing information and suggestions are also provided without warranty of non-infringement as to intellectual property rights of third parties and shall not be construed as any inducement to infringe the rights of third parties. Customer shall be responsible for obtaining any applicable third party intellectual property licenses. All sales are subject to EMD's complete Terms and Conditions of Sale. Prices are subject to change without notice. EMD reserves the right to discontinue products without prior notice.EMD, EMD Performance Materials, the vibrant M, Colorona, Timiron, Xirona, RonaFlair, Ronastar, Candurin, Eusolex, Parteck, Oxynex, RonaCare, IR3535, UV-Pearls, ASCIII, Luremin and Emblicain are trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany. All other trademarks pertain to their proprietors.